MID HUDSON ATHLETIC LEAGUE

ATHLETIC DIRECTORS WORKSHOP

Wednesday April 20,2022 - 9:30AM
Restaurant at Apple Greens

. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF LAST MEETING

BN

SECTION REPORT-MR. GREG RANSOM/ MR.JAMES OSBORNE

A

L

PRESIDENT'S REPORT- MR TOM CASSATA

4. REGIONAL OFFICE REPORT.- MR. CHRIS MAYO

5. ATHLETIC COORDINATOR’S REPORT- MR. DENNIS BURKETT

Please access meeting materials

Prior to meeting on our website

Section IX indoor track

Bylaw discussion and vote of MHAL tie breaker and 4 division point system for
2022-2023 school year.

Section IX tennis team championships

Donald V. Andrews award and Carmen Congelli award

Secretary Breakfast

Status of jv field hockey

N -

o Do

6. Combining of Teams- Mr. Dom Zarrella
7. Modified Report- Mr. Greg Warren

8. OLD BUSINESS



9. NEW BUSINESS

10. MOTION TO ADJOURN



SECTION IX SPORTS

2022-2023 DUES

SCHOOL.: CLASS:
Girls
Basketball _ Baseball .
Bowling _ Basketball _
Cheerleading (Competitive) Bowling o

Cheerleading (Game Day)

Cross Country

Cross Country - Football -
Field Hockey _ Golf _
Golf . Ice Hockey _
Gymnastics _ Lacrosse -
Lacrosse o Skiing, Alpine -

Skiing, Alpine

Skiing, Nordic

Skiing, Nordic - Soccer _
Soccer L Swimming _
Softball _ Tennis _
Swimming _ Track, Indoor -
Tennis Track, Outdoor

Track, Indoor

Wrestling

Track, Outdoor
Volleyball
Wrestling

Superintendent’s Signature:

Athletic Director’s Signature:

SHARE: $225. per varsity sport

Return all forms to:

Linda Trapani, Section IX Treasurer
P.O. Box 656

Goshen, New York 10924

NUMBER OF SPORTS:

2022-2023 DUES: $
2022-2023 NYSAAA DUES: $
2022-2023 INSURANCE: $

160.00
454.00

TOTAL $
PLEASE KEEP ONE COPY FOR YOUR RECORDS; RETURN ONE COPY BY THE DUE DATE OF FRIDAY,

JUNE 24, 2022. THANK YOU.
Your School District will be billed.

Section IX Dues not paid by September 1, 2022, will incur a 10% penalty.

Section IX Dues not paid by October 1, 2022, will result in INELIGIBILITY for Section IX Tournaments of that school
district’s athletic teams.

IX-BILL.DOC



SPRING 2022
MHAL, SECTION IX CHAMPIONSHIP DATES

Updated April 7, 2022

IGIRL’S LACROSSE

OCIAA Chairperson — Tom Cunningham — thomascunningham@hpcsd.org
Section 9 Co-Chairs — Wendy Crandall — wendy.crandall@pinebushschools.org, Leslie Ahlborn — lahlborn@mw.k12.ny.us

Wednesday, May 18, 2022 Seed Meeting TBA.

SECTION IX TOURNAMENT

May 20-21, 2022 (if needed) Quarterfinals Site of Higher Seed TBA
Monday, May 23, 2022 Semi Finals Site of Higher Seed TBA
Finals James I. O’Neill HS

Wednesday, May 25, 2022 Class A: 4:00pm Class B: 6:30pm
Thursday, May 26, 2022 Class C: 4:00pm Class D: 6:30pm

*Rain Date: Friday, May 27, 2022

REGIONALS — All games are Section 2 @ Section 9 @ Rondout Valley HS

Tuesday, May 31, 2022 Class A:  4:00pm Class B: 6:30pm
Wednesday, June 1, 2022 Class C:  4:00pm Class D: 6:30pm
*Rain Date: June 2, 2022

NYSPHSAA REGIONAL FINALS

Saturday, June 4, 2022 2/9 @ Section 1 (Henrick Hudson) A —10:00am
B —12:30pm
C—-3:00pm
D —5:30pm
NYSPHSAA FINALS
June 10-11, 2022 SUNY Cortland All game times TBA
BOY’S LACROSSE
Section 9 Chairperson - Rich Saulino — rsaulino@rhcsd.org
Thursday, May 19, 2022 Seed Meeting TBA
SECTION IX TOURNAMENT
May 20 — 21, 2022 Quarterfinals Site of Higher Seed TBA
May 23 — 24, 2022 Semi Finals Site of Higher Seed TBA
Saturday, May 28, 2022 Finals Middletown HS Class D: 10am
Class A: 12:30pm
Class B: 3pm
Class C: 5:30pm
NYSPHSAA CHAMPIONSHIP
Wednesday, June 1, 2022 Regional Outbrackets (9 @ 1)

Class A —4:00pm, Class D — 6:30pm @ Mamaroneck High School

Class B — 4:00pm, Class C — 6:30pm @ Hendrick Hudson High School
Saturday, June 4, 2022 Regionals (1/9 vs.2) @ Shaker HS

Class D — 10:00am, Class A — 12:30pm, Class B — 3:00pm, Class C — 5:30pm



Wednesday, June 8, 2022 East Championship
Class D —3:00pm, Class B — 5:30pm — Albany Fallon Field
Class A —4:00pm, Class C — 6:30pm — Albany Ford Field (football stadium)

Saturday, June 11, 2022 Finals Hofstra University
Class D —10:00am, Class A — 12:30pm, Class B — 3:00pm, Class C — 5:30pm

IGIRL’S GOLH
OCIAA Chairperson — David Franskevicz — franskd@swesd.org
Section 9 Chair — Bill Earl — wearl@mw.k12.ny.us

SECTION IX CHAMPIONSHIP
Tuesday, May 24, 2022 Opening Round Apple Greens Golf Course 8:00am
Wednesday, May 25, 2022 Championship Round  Apple Greens Golf Course 8:00am

NYSPHAA CHAMPIONSHIP (36 hole format)
June 4-6, 2022 McGregor Country Club, Saratoga Springs TBA

BOY’S GOLF

MHAL Chair — Marco Lanzoni — marco.lanzoni(@spackenkillschools.org
Section 9 Chair — Jorma Tompuri — jorma.tompuri@hffmesd.org

SECTION IX CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT (36 hole format)

Tuesday, May 24, 2022 First Round The Powelton Club 9:00am

Wednesday, May 25, 2022 Round 1 Rain Date

Thursday, May 26, 2022 Championship Round McCann Golf Club 9:00am

Friday, May 27, 2022 Round 2 Rain Date

NYSPHAA CHAMPIONSHIP

June 4-6, 2022 Mark Twain Golf Course (Elmira) TBA
IBASEBALL

Section 9 Chairperson — Mike Gillespie — michael.gillespie@pinebushschools.org
MHAL Chair — Dennis Burkett — dennis.burkett@marlboroschools.org
Asst. MHAL Chair — Al Hammell — Alfred.hammell@millbrookcsd.org

MHAL CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday, May 14, 2022 Cantine Field Conf. Champ —10:00am  League Champ — 1:00pm
SEED MEETING

Thursday, May 19, 2022 Pine Bush HS TBA

SECTION IX TOURNAMENT

Saturday, May 21, 2022 Tournament begins Site of Higher Seed TBA

Saturday, May 28, 2022 Finals Cantine Field/Lorenz Field TBA



NYSPHSAA QOutbracket Quarterfinal

Regional Play AA- June2-BYE June 4 -9 @ 4/1

A-— June2-1 @9 June4 -4 @ 1/9

B - June2-1@9 June 4 -11/8 @ 1/9

C- June2 -9 @ 1 June 4 —-8/11 @ 1/9

D- June 2 - BYE June4 -9 @2 ORI @ 11
Friday, June 10, 2022 Semi Finals 2 and S5pm
Saturday, June 11, 2022 Finals 10am (AA,B), 1pm (A, C), 4pm (D)

SOFTBALL

MHAL Chair — Jonnah O’Donnell — jonnah.odonnell@marlboroschools.org
Section 9 Chairs — Steve Boucher — sboucher@rhinebeckcsd.org, Tom Cassatta — tcassata@rhcsd.org

Wednesday, May 19, 2022 Point cards due/Seed Meeting

MHAL CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday, May 14, 2022 Highland HS/Tony Williams Park Conf. —10am League — 12pm
SECTION IX TOURNAMENT
Friday, May 20, 2022 Quarters/Semis Site of Higher Seed TBA
SECTION IX FINALS
May 27-28, 2022 Middletown High School TBA
May 29, 2022 Rain Date
NYSPHSAA REGIONALS
June 1 —June 4 Class AA June 1, Section 9 @ 1 — Arlington HS 4pm
June 4, Section 4 @ 1/9 —If 9 — Middletown HS
Class A June 2, Section 9 @ 1 — Lakeland HS 4pm
June 4, Section 4 @ 1/9 —If 9 — Middletown HS
Class B TBD, Section 9 @ 1 TBD
TBD, Section 9/1 @ 8/11
Class C June 1, Section 1 @ 9 — Middletown HS S5pm
June 4, Section 8/11 @ 9/1- If 9 — Middletown
Class D June 7, Section 9 @ 4 — Union Endicott 3pm
NYSPHAA CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday, June 11, 2022 All Classes Moriches Athletic Complex, Moriches

Sunday, June 12, 2022 Rain Date



BOY’S TENNIS

MHAL Chair — Ron Chiasson — rchiasson@ecs.k12.ny.us
Section 9 Chair — Urvashi Gupta — tututen@verizon.net

MHAL TOURNAMENT

Monday, May 16, 2022 Quarterfinals Bard College 8:00am
Tuesday, May 17, 2022 Semis and Finals Bard College 8:00am
Wednesday, May 18, 2022 Rain Date

SECTION IX TOURNAMENT

May 14, 2022 Team Championship TBA 11:00am
May 24, 2022 Quarterfinals Goshen Sports Complex 10:00am
May 25, 2022 Semis and Finals Goshen Sports Complex 10:00am
NYSPHSAA TOURNAMENT

May 21, 2022 Regional Team TBA 11:30am
June 2 - 4, 2022 Championship Billie Jean King Tennis Center; Flushing, NY
June 10, 2022 Team Championship  Billie Jean King Tennis Center; Flushing, NY

TRACK & FIELD|

MHAL Chair — Tom Cunningham — thomascunningham@hpcsd.org
Section 9 Chairs — Matt Hemmer — mhemmer@mw.k12.ny.us & Patrick Burkhardt — pburkhardt@onteora.k12.ny.us

MHAL CHAMPIONSHIP

Saturday, May 21, 2021 Rondout Valley HS 9:00am
Sunday, May 22, 2022 Rain Date

SECTION IX CHAMPIONSHIP

Thursday, May 25, 2022 Class C/D Meet Rondout HS 3:00pm
Friday, May 26, 2022 Class A/B Meet Goshen HS 2:00pm
**Rain Date — May 27, 2022 TBA TBA
Thursday, June 2, 2022 State Qualifier — Day 1 Monroe Woodbury HS 3:30pm
Friday, June 3, 2022 State Qualifier — Day 2 Goshen HS 3:00pm
NYSPHSAA

June 10-11, 2022 State Meet Cicero North Syracuse HS



DATE TIME

7 June (Tues) 4:00 PM
22 Aug (Mon)

22 Aug (Mon)

24 Aug (Wed) 9:30 AM
25 Aug (Thurs) 7:00 PM
5 Sept (Mon)

6 Sept (Tues)

8 Sept (Thurs) 6:00 PM
12 Sept (Mon) 9:30 AM
21 Sept (Wed) 9:30 AM
26 Sept (Mon)

5 Oct (Wed)

10 Oct (Mon)

19 Oct (Wed) 9:30 AM
19 Oct (Wed) 11:00 AM
9 Nov (Wed) 7:00 PM
11 Nov (Fri)

14 Nov (Mon)

17 Nov (Thurs) 7:00 PM

21 Nov (Mon)
24-25 Nov (Thurs/Fri)

30 Nov (Wed) 9:30 AM
21 Dec (Wed) 9:30 AM
26 Dec- 2 Jan

16 Jan (Mon)

18 Jan (Wed) 9:30 AM
18 Jan (Wed) 11:00 AM

24-27 Jan (Tues-Fri)

15 Feb (Tues) 9:30 AM
20-24 Feb (Mon-Fri)

13 Mar (Mon)

13 Mar (Mon) 7:30 PM
20 Mar (Mon)

22 Mar (Wed) 9:30 AM
Apr 11- Apr 15

19 Apr (Wed) 9:30 AM
16 May (Tues) --------
17 May (Wed) 9:30 AM
17 May (Wed) 11:00 AM
29 May (Mon)

7 June (Wed) 9:30 AM

14-23 June

ACTIVITY/EVENT

Football Rules Interp. Meeting (Varsity/JV/Freshmen)
All Sports Start Practice (Varsity/JV/Freshmen)
8 Man Football Practice starts

MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

Fall Sports Rules Interp. Meeting (Varsity/JV/Mod)
Holiday (Labor Day) - Office closed

First Day - Modified Fall Sports may start
Modified Football Rules Meeting

NYSPHSAA Mandated Workshop

MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

Holiday (Rosh Hashanah) - Office closed

Yom Kippur — Office closed

Holiday (Columbus Day) - Office closed

MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

MHAL Executive Committee Meeting
Wrestling Rules Interp. Meeting

Holiday (Veterans Day) — Office closed

Winter Sports may start (Varsity/ JV)

Winter Rules Interpretation Meeting (Varsity/ JV/Mod)
Modified Winter Sports may start

Thanksgiving Holiday — Office closed

MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

Winter Recess

Holiday (Martin Luther King Day) — Office closed
MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

MHAL Executive Committee Meeting

Regents Week

MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

February Recess

Spring Sports may start (Varsity/JV)

Spring Rules Interpretation Meeting (Var/JV/Modified)
Modified Spring Sports may start

MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

Spring Recess

MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

School Budget Vote Day

MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

MHAL Executive Committee Meeting

Holiday (Memorial Day) — Office closed

MHAL Athletic Directors Workshop

Regents Exams

MID HUDSON ATHLETIC LEAGUE 2022-2023 CALENDAR

LOCATION

Middletown H.S. Capstone Room

Ulster BOCES
Virtual

Middletown H.S. Capstone Room

TBA
Ulster BOCES

Ulster BOCES
Ulster BOCES
Virtual

Virtual

Ulster BOCES
Ulster BOCES

Ulster BOCES

Ulster BOCES

Ulster BOCES

Virtual

Ulster BOCES

Ulster BOCES

Ulster BOCES
Ulster BOCES

TBA

SECTION IX MEETING DATES

Thurs. Sept. 8, 2022
Mon. Sept. 12, 2022
Tues. Oct. 4, 2022
Tues. Nov. 1, 2022
Wed. Jan. 4, 2023
Tues. March 14, 2023
Tues. April 11, 2023
Tues. May 9, 2023

Orange Ulster BOCES Carl Onken — 9:30 AM
Orange Ulster BOCES Carl Onken —9:30 AM

Orange Ulster BOCES Carl Onken — 9:30 AM
Orange Ulster BOCES Carl Onken — 9:30 AM
Orange Ulster BOCES Carl Onken —9:30 AM
Orange Ulster BOCES Carl Onken — 9:30 AM
Orange Ulster BOCES Carl Onken — 9:30 AM
Orange Ulster BOCES Carl Onken — 9:30 AM
Thur. June 15, 2023 TBA

Section IX Start Dates — High School

All Fall Sports - Mon., Aug. 22, 2022
All Winter Sports - Mon., Nov. 14, 2022
All Spring Sports - Mon, March 13, 2023

Section IX Start Dates — Modified

All Fall Sports — Sept. 6 or 15t day school
All Winter Sports - Mon., Nov. 21, 2022
All Spring Sports - Mon, March 20, 2023

NYSPHSAA Meetings:

SAT Test Dates

ACT Test Dates

PSAT Test Dates

Oct. 19, 2022
Feb. 1, 2023
May 3, 2023
July 25-26, 2023

October 1, 2022
November 5, 2022
December 3, 2022
March 11, 2023
May 6, 2023

June 3, 2023

Sept 10, 2022
Oct 22, 2022
Dec 10, 2022
Feb 11, 2023
April 1, 2023
June 10, 2023

Oct. 12, 2022
Oct. 15, 2022

AP Exams
May 1 -5, 2023
May 8 —12, 2023

3/1/2022




